

**NRRA Masters Championships**
**Sunday, 12 March 2017**

Race 1		Mixed Double Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	02.08 Murwillumbah 1 (Pullyn,Betts)	(G) 1	3:48.54	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.16 Iluka (Armour,Elliott)	(G) 3	3:57.00	GO	8.46	+8.46	
3	02.11 Noosa (Mecham,Robinson)	(F) 6	4:11.01	8	14.01	+22.47	
4	02.14 Pine Rivers 3 (Hine,Watts)	(F) 4	4:16.88	8	5.87	+28.34	
5	02.17 Iluka/Lower Clarence (Bogdanek,Hillman)	(G) 2	4:21.44	GO	4.56	+32.90	

Race 2		Mixed Double Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	02.05 Gold Coast M.R. 1 (Horvath,Stuckey)	(E) 3	3:42.12	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.06 Gold Coast M.R. 2 (Faint,Faint)	(E) 2	3:57.21	GO	15.09	+15.09	
3	02.01 Centenary 1 (Brehmer,Hayes)	(D) 6	4:04.35	5	7.14	+22.23	
4	02.15 Grafton/Griffith Uni Su... (Kosters,Cruickshank)	(E) 4	4:04.74	GO	0.39	+22.62	
5	02.02 Centenary 2 (Hayes,Bradway)	(D) 5	4:16.85	5	12.11	+34.73	
6	02.09 Murwillumbah 2 (Culley,Boyd)	(E) 1	4:20.32	GO	3.47	+38.20	

Race 3		Mixed Double Scull				Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	02.10 Murwillumbah 3 (McMillan,McMillan)	(D) 1	3:46.77	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.12 Pine Rivers 1 (Schneider,Flockhart)	(C) 5	3:47.60	4	0.83	+0.83	
3	02.07 Iluka (Hartcher,Faddy)	(C) 2	4:05.45	4	17.85	+18.68	
4	02.04 Centenary 4 (Kurtschenko,Gill)	(C) 3	4:20.96	4	15.51	+34.19	
5	02.03 Centenary 3 (Schmidt,Scott)	(C) 4	4:29.06	4	8.10	+42.29	

Race 4		Women's D-K Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	04.02 Lower Clarence (Millist,Meehan,Steel,Saunders)	(F) 2	4:02.79	8	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.03 Lower Clarence/Iluka (Armour,Kratzmann,Dunne,Bogdanek)	(G) 1	4:09.80	GO	7.01	+7.01	
3	04.01 Lake MacDonald/Noosa (Mecham,Grams,Cooney,Crouch)	(F) 3	4:13.50	8	3.70	+10.71	
4	04.04 Murwillumbah (Williams,Albury*,Johnston,Wemmering)	(D) 4	4:30.43	19	16.93	+27.64	

\*substitute

Race 5		Men's D-E Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	11.02 Gold Coast M.R. (Rowe,Clitheroe,Van Zijl,Taylor)	(F) 1	3:34.69	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.01 Centenary (Hayes,Hayes,Schmidt,Gill)	(D) 2	3:38.14	4	3.45	+3.45	

Race 6		Women's A-C Double Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	07.05 Toowong/Pine Rivers (Schneider,Lambros)	(B) 2	3:39.49	4	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.04 Lower Clarence/Murwillu... (Kleijn,Jagoe)	(B) 1	3:54.23	4	14.74	+14.74	
3	07.03 Gold Coast M.R. (Horvath,Faint)	(C) 3	4:05.29	GO	11.06	+25.80	
4	07.01 Centenary 1 (Bradway,Brehmer)	(C) 4	4:21.71	GO	16.42	+42.22	
5	07.02 Centenary 2 (Kurtschenko,Scott)	(C) 5	4:31.69	GO	9.98	+52.20	

Race 7		Women's D-K Single Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	10.11 Lower Clarence 4 (Keryn Saunders)	(E) 5	4:15.19	0.00	+0.00		
2	10.06 Lower Clarence 3 (Amanda Steel)	(E) 2	4:20.53	5.34	+5.34		
3	10.01 Iluka 1 (Colleen Hartcher)	(E) 1	4:32.83	12.30	+17.64		
4	10.10 Noosa (Linda Grams)	(E) 3	4:54.66	21.83	+39.47		
	10.09 Murwillumbah 3 (Mary Hunting)	(E) 4	SCRATCHED				

**NRRA Masters Championships**
**Sunday, 12 March 2017**

Race 8		Women's D-K Single Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	10.04 Lake MacDonald (Dianne Crouch)	(G) 1	4:31.93	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.05 Lower Clarence 1 (Clare Millist)	(G) 2	4:38.55	GO	6.62	+6.62	
3	10.02 Iluka 2 (Gayle Armour)	(G) 3	4:42.84	GO	4.29	+10.91	
4	10.08 Murwillumbah 2 (Michelle Grimes)	(F) 4	4:47.77	9	4.93	+15.84	
5	10.07 Murwillumbah 1 (Gaye Pullyn)	(F) 6	4:50.33	9	2.56	+18.40	
6	10.03 Iluka 3 (Linda Kratzmann)	(F) 5	5:00.92	9	10.59	+28.99	

Race 9		Men's F-K Double Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	13.02 Gold Coast M.R. 1 (Stuckey,Faint)	(F) 5	3:42.72	7	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.04 Iluka 1 (Elliott,Boulton)	(G) 1	3:47.15	GO	4.43	+4.43	
3	13.08 Pine Rivers (Watts,Burley)	(F) 4	3:55.14	7	7.99	+12.42	
4	13.07 Murwillumbah 2 (McMillan,Lyndon)	(F) 3	4:01.37	7	6.23	+18.65	

Race 10		Men's F-K Double Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	13.06 Murwillumbah 1 (Betts,Williams)	(G) 2	3:57.07	22	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.03 Gold Coast M.R. 2 (Petelin,Guest)	(I) 1	4:08.28	GO	11.21	+11.21	
3	13.05 Iluka/Pine Rivers 2 (Meech*,Hillman)	(G) 3	4:25.72	22	17.44	+28.65	
4	13.01 Centenary (Higgins,Richardson)	(G) 4	4:26.57	22	0.85	+29.50	

\*substitute

Race 11		Women's A-C Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	18.03 Murwillumbah (McMillan,Kleijn,Johnston,Wemmering)	(D) 1	4:17.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	18.02 Lower Clarence (Meehan,Jagoe,Steel,Saunders)	(D) 2	4:17.65	0.57	+0.57		
3	18.01 Centenary (Kurtschenko,Bradway,Scott,Brehmer)	(C) 3	4:40.75	23.10	+23.67		

Race 12		Men's D-E Single Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	16.05 Pine Rivers 2 (Iain Flockhart)	(D) 5	3:59.47	5	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.02 Noosa (Kym Anderson)	(E) 2	4:03.89	GO	4.42	+4.42	
3	16.04 Pine Rivers 1 (Ian Burley)	(E) 1	4:03.93	GO		4	
4	16.03 Noosa (Michael Robinson)	(F) 3	4:05.81	GO		1.88	
	16.01 Coffs Harbour (Timothy Willsallen)	(F) 4					

Race 13		Men's F-K Coxed Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	19.03 Murwillumbah (McMillan,Betts,Williams,Lyndon,c:Pullyn)	(G) 2	3:38.41	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.01 Gold Coast M.R. 1 (Van Zijl,Petelin,Clitheroe,Taylor,c:Holdsworth)	(F) 3	3:45.66	7	7.25	+7.25	
	19.02 Gold Coast M.R. 2 (Faint,Guest,Stuckey,Rowe,c:Cox)	(G) 1	SCRATCHED				

Race 14		Women's A-C Single Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	23.02 Pine Rivers (Em Schneider)	(B) 2	3:47.47	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.03 Toowong (Katherine Lambros)	(B) 1	4:20.14	GO	32.67	+32.67	
	23.01 Lower Clarence (Candice Jagoe)	(A) 3					

Race 15		Men's F-K Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	24.05 Murwillumbah (McMillan,Lyndon,Williams,Betts)	(G) 2	3:56.79	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.02 Gold Coast M.R. 1 (Stuckey,Petelin,Clitheroe,Taylor)	(G) 1	4:01.77	GO	4.98	+4.98	
3	24.01 Centenary (Hayes,Hayes,Higgins,Richardson)	(F) 6	4:14.89	6	13.12	+18.10	
4	24.03 Gold Coast M.R. 2 (Rowe,Guest,Van Zijl,Faint)	(F) 3	4:17.71	6	2.82	+20.92	
5	24.06 Pine Rivers (Burley,Watts,Flockhart,Meech)	(F) 5	4:26.82	6	9.11	+30.03	
6	24.04 Iluka (Elliott,Boulton,Hillman,Faddy)	(F) 4	4:47.57	6	20.75	+50.78	

**NRRA Masters Championships**
**Sunday, 12 March 2017**

Race 16 Women's D-K Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	26.03 Lower Clarence 1 (Millist,Steel*) (F)	1	4:07.26	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.07 Murwillumbah 2 (McMillan,Wemmering) (E)	4	4:13.96	6	6.70	+6.70	
3	26.12 Pine Rivers (Hine,Marsh) (E)	3	4:22.66	6	8.70	+15.40	
4	26.08 Murwillumbah 3 (Culley,Kleijn) (D)	6	4:24.53	12	1.87	+17.27	
	26.04 Lower Clarence 2 (Meehan,Steel) (E)	2	SCRATCHED				
	26.09 Murwillumbah 4 (Edwards,Hunting) (D)	5	SCRATCHED				

\*substitute

Race 17 Women's D-K Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	26.11 Noosa/Lake MacDonald (Crouch,Mecham) (G)	2	4:19.85	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.02 Iluka (Hartcher,Kratzmann) (F)	3	4:23.95	9	4.10	+4.10	
3	26.06 Murwillumbah 1 (Grimes,Pullyn) (F)	4	4:38.49	9	14.54	+18.64	
4	26.10 Noosa (Cooney,Grims) (F)	6	4:51.94	9	13.45	+32.09	
5	26.05 Lower Clarence/Iluka (Dunne,Bogdanek) (G)	1	4:52.95	GO	1.01	+33.10	

Race 18 Men's F-K Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	29.04 Gold Coast M.R. 3 (Peter Faint) (F)	5	4:27.31	8	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.05 Iluka 1 (Roger Elliott) (G)	1	4:34.37	GO	7.06	+7.06	
3	29.06 Iluka 2 (Peter Boulton) (G)	2	4:45.96	GO	11.59	+18.65	
4	29.07 Iluka 3 (Simon Hillman) (F)	4	5:19.61	8	33.65	+52.30	
	29.01 Coffs Harbour (Timothy Willsallen) (F)	3					

Race 19 Men's F-K Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	29.09 Murwillumbah (Gary Betts) (G)	3	4:33.45	24	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.03 Gold Coast M.R. 2 (Richard Stuckey) (G)	4	4:42.52	24	9.07	+9.07	
3	29.02 Gold Coast M.R. 1 (George Petelin) (H)	2	4:46.25	15	3.73	+12.80	
4	29.08 Lower Clarence (David Hailes) (I)	1	5:17.80	GO	31.55	+44.35	

Race 20 Women's D-K Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	31.01 Gold Coast M.R./Lower C... (Millist,Bogdanek,Meehan,Jones,c:Holdsworth) (G)	1	4:31.36	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.02 Murwillumbah (Pullyn,Culley,Grimes,Kleijn*,c:Steel) (E)	2	4:34.58	9	3.22	+3.22	
3	31.03 Pine Rivers (Marsh,Garnsworthy,McReight,Hine,c:Topping) (E)	3	4:47.65	15	13.07	+16.29	

\*substitute

Race 21 Men's D-E Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	32.03 Pine Rivers (Flockhart,Burley) (E)	3	4:03.57	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.02 Noosa (Anderson,Robinson) (E)	1	4:08.69	GO	5.12	+5.12	
3	32.01 Centenary (Hayes,Hayes) (E)	2	4:20.79	GO	12.10	+17.22	
4	32.04 Murwillumbah (Boyd,O'Reilly) (D)	4	4:31.08	5	10.29	+27.51	

Race 22 Mixed Quad Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	35.03 Gold Coast M.R. (Horvath,Stuckey,Faint,Faint) (E)	2	3:54.82	6	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.05 Lake MacDonald/Noosa (Robinson,Anderson,Mecham,Crouch) (F)	1	3:55.90	GO	1.08	+1.08	
3	35.01 Centenary 1 (Kurtschenko,Brehmer,Hayes,Hayes) (D)	3	4:19.77	11	23.87	+24.95	
4	35.02 Centenary 2 (Scott,Bradway,Schmidt,Gill) (C)	4	4:21.71	15	1.94	+26.89	

Race 23 Mixed Quad Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	35.07 Murwillumbah (Pullyn,Grimes,Williams,Betts) (G)	2	4:02.72	0.00	+0.00		
2	35.04 Iluka (Elliott,Boulton,Armour,Kratzmann) (G)	3	4:10.01	7.29	+7.29		
3	35.06 Lower Clarence (Millist,Hailes,Meehan,Steel) (G)	1	4:28.55	18.54	+25.83		

**NRRA Masters Championships**
**Sunday, 12 March 2017**

Race 24 Mixed Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	36.01 Gold Coast M.R./Lower C... (Bogdanek,Jones,Clitheroe,Taylor,c:Holdsworth) (G)	1	4:27.19	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	36.02 Pine Rivers (Garnsworthy,McReight,Watts,Meech,c:Topping) (F)	2	4:42.05	8	14.86	+14.86	